
OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER 

LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 
 

 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION 

OCTOBER 2, 2023 AGENDA 

 

Subject: 

 

A resolution to amend 

Resolution No. 15,810 

(October 18, 2022), to 

execute an amendment to the 

contract with Redstone 

Construction Group for 

additional improvements to 

the Interstate Park Roadway 

Construction Project.   

 

 

Submitted By: 
 

Parks & Recreation 

Department  

Action Required: 
 

  Ordinance 

  √ Resolution 

 

Approved By: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bruce T. Moore 

City Manager 

   

SYNOPSIS A resolution to authorize the City Manager to execute an 

amendment to the contract with Redstone Construction Group 

for additional improvements to the Interstate Park Roadway 

Construction Project.   

 

FISCAL IMPACT The amount of the amendment is $50,000.00, for a total 

contract amount of $636,533.64, and funding is available 

from Parks Special Project, Account No. 108459-

S45C417.  

 

RECOMMENDATION Approval of the resolution.   

 

BACKGROUND Redstone Construction Group has requested additional 

materials and labor to fulfill the goals of the project. These 

additions are required to help transition elevation changes 

and excessive undulation in existing roadway surface and 

subgrade. Harbor, the Consulting Engineers, have provided 

project revisions working with Parks & Recreation Staff 

and the Contractor. 

 


